
‘ ' 

Rule 4 34-CVL 
Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s S 9 5/ 9 9 
Affairs . 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05703181 

Name of Company 

POISON ANGEL UK LIMITED 

I-We 
Paul Appleton 

of David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WC1R 4HE 

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as 

at 5 February 2013 

Signed Date. 6 February 2013 

Presenter’s name address and For official use 

Reference (if any) Liquidation Section | Post Room 

David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane *A21RHVKO* 
Aim #44 08/02/2013 

Ref PRA/ADAM/DE/P366 COMPANIES HOUSE 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 



' 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Name of Company Company Number 

POISON ANGEL UK LIMITED 05703181 

Statement as to the affairs of © Poison Angel UK Limited of 266 Brompton Road, Chelsea, 

London, SW3 2AS 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the 

best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 5 

February 2013, bemg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding- 

up 

FullName AyayoT KGfea 



Poison Angel UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Leasehold Property 7,160 00 Uncertain 

Plant & Machinery, Fixtures & Fittings 3,288 00 850 00 

Stock NIL NIL 

Goodwill, Name, Brand, Website etc 33,001 00 NIL 

Rent Deposit 24,125 00 Uncertain 

850 00 Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature’ Le Z Date -47= 2-7 & 



Poison Angel UK Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 February 2013 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 850 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 850 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NiL 

850 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 850 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 850 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 850 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 46,749 00 

Director's Loan Account 318,016 00 

National Westminster Bank pic 6,785 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 59 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 74,784 00 

Hakeem Jegde - Loan 7,500 00 

Poison Angel Retail Limited 4,500 00 
458,393 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (457,543 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (457,543 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 400 

100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (457,544 00) 

“ 

Signatufe Lh : Date _§ —e2-/J. 



'g enuaAaY 

WH 
LOHO 

ZZb 
S6AN 

‘8UAL 

00 
6S 

uodn 
ayseoman 

‘uojuaq6u0) 
‘MaIA 

Wed 
UO}UEg 

‘esNoH 
YLOADENA 

'ZOZEdg 
WOOY 

(OIN/BAVd) 
SWosND 

'g enuaAeY 
WH 

QOHO 

00 
18L'e 

NMZ 
ZX 

‘3938xy 
‘peoy 

Aaidse 
‘asnop 

Aaudso 
‘Srgo-LLus-ZAdY 

LSOdaaus 
A6yauz 

403 
0039 

00 
228'6 

Ajey 
‘(vu) 

ezuee4 
‘BLOBH 

- 
bz 

‘IZI2D 
BIA 

ljoipe. | Ousng 
Ip apewpeg 

008d 

00 
918’ 

Ajey 
(gq) 

ozzareg 
gg0sz 

‘er 
‘edoung 

9| d 
‘YS 

B12} 
Jaqog 

'-sissey] 
loonedeos 

oueUupy 
AAY 

o0vo 

3 
ssolppy 

o
w
e
n
 

hey 

sioyipeig 
Auedwios 

- g 

pewwit 
yin 

1eBuy 
uosiog 

d71 
ssdupled 

8 
UIqny 

piAeg 



26 Zh e402 Aeniga 